⚫ Vin Range up to 40V
⚫ Output range:1.5V～5.0V
⚫ Maximum output current: 250mA
⚫ PSRR: 80dB @1KHz
⚫
Features
 Dropout voltage:400mV @ IOUT=100mA
 ⚫ Ultra low quiescent current:1.5μA Typ.

standard  SOT23-3,  SOT23-5  ，  SOT89  and
DFN1*1-4 packages.
Order Information
HL54xx-①②③④⑤
www.hlwdz.com   1/14
Block Diagram
Pin Assignment
SOT23-3 (Top View)
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 GND  GND pin
2 VOUT Output voltage pin
3 VIN Input voltage pin
SOT23-5 (Top View)
5            4
1     2     3
Mark
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 VIN Input voltage pin
2 GND GND pin
3 EN Enable
4 NC Not connected
5 VOUT Output voltage pin
SOT89 (Top View)
kraM
3     2     1
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 GND  GND pin
2 VIN Input voltage pin
3 VOUT Output voltage pin
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 VIN Input voltage pin
2 GND  GND pin
3 VOUT Output voltage pin
3
1         2
Mark
Table1：HL54xx-MG series (SOT23-3 PKG)
Table2：HL54xx-M5G series (SOT23-5 PKG)
Table3：HL54xx-PG series (SOT89A PKG)
Table4：HL54xx-PBG series (SOT89B PKG)
www.hlwdz.com   2/14
HL54xx series
40V 250mAUltra Low Current Consumption CMOS Voltage Regulator
SOT223 (Top View)
321
Mark
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 GND  GND pin
2 VIN Input voltage pin
3 VOUT Output voltage pin
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 VIN Input voltage pin
2 GND  GND pin
3 VOUT Output voltage pin
DFN1*1-4 (Top View)
34
1
2
Mark
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 VOUT Output voltage pin
2 GND GND pin
3 EN Enable
4 VIN Input voltage pin
Table5：HL54xx-GG series (SOT223A PKG)
Table6：HL54xx-GBG series (SOT223B PKG)
Table7：HL54xx-FCG series (DFN1*1-4 PKG)
www.hlwdz.com   3/14
HL54xx series
40V 250mAUltra Low Current Consumption CMOS Voltage Regulator